



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 9,
TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 130**

March 23, 1995 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON CHILDREN AND FAMILIES.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 1: after that line insert:

3 “1d. Page 70, line 17: delete “peace” and substitute “peace law enforcement”.

4 1g. Page 89, line 5: delete “Peace” and substitute “Peace Law enforcement”.

5 1m. Page 89, line 7: delete “~~older over.~~ Peace” and substitute “~~older.~~ Peace over.

6 Law enforcement”.”.

7 **2.** Page 1, line 2: substitute “**1r.**” for “**1.**”.

8 **3.** Page 1, line 7: delete “peace” and substitute “law enforcement”.

9 **4.** Page 1, line 8: after “may” insert “, subject to official agency policy,”.

10 **5.** Page 2, line 11: delete “peace” and substitute “law enforcement”.

11 **6.** Page 2, line 12: after “may” insert “, subject to official agency policy,”.

12 (END)